Advocate Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu 1 st@gmail.com

(U)



Office Address

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

To, The Branch Head Bank Of Baroda Bank Of Baroua B.O. Dehradun Road, Malviya Chowk Roorkee District, Haridwar.

Legal Search Report

Dated ......08.04.2021

Reg.:- Title opinion Report certifying non encumbrance of the property detailed in registered sale Reg.:- Title opinion report of the property detailed in registered sale deed no. 1622 dated 11.04.1980:- A East facing constructed residential hose, having land measuring west 91 feet & North to South 23 feet, thus having an area of 2000 deed no. 1622 unter a more than a set of the East to West 91 rect of 580 square feet, thus having an area of 2093 square feet & another land having an area of 580 square feet, thus having total land measuring 2673 square feet, land in East-Road Nagar Palika, West-House & land of Built of Bu land having an area of Value reet, unus naving total land measuring 2673 square feet, bounded in East- Road Nagar Palika, West- House & land of Rasheed Ahmad, North- House & tot Khaleek Ahmad & South- House & Way Kaji Marcoft having by bounded in Last Land of Khaleek Ahmad & South- House & Way Kaji Maroof, bearing Nagar Palika House tax no. Land of Knaeck France Revealed Way Naji Maroof, bearing Nagar Palika House tax no. 922 (old) present / new number 1746, situated at Mohalla Qila Manglour (within limits of Nagar Palika House tax no. 922 (old) present, June of Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammed Bill District - Haridwar, presently Palika ransnag under Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad Bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila

Refer to your instructions requesting me to furnish non encumbrances and certify and submit the title cum opinion report about the clear and encumbrance title the above property to be mortgaged for securing the credit facility granted/proposal to be granted to M/s Unique Trading Company, 35 Gulab Nagar Roorkee, Tehsil-Roorkee, District- Haridwar, sole proprietor Smt. Shabana Begum W/o Mohammad Azam, R/o 35 Gulab Nagar Roorkee, Tehsil-Roorkee, District-

1- Description & area of property proposed to be mortgaged.	
Specific number & address of the along with boundaries and measurement.	North to South 23 feet, thus having an area of 2093 square feet & another land having an area of 580 square feet, thus having total land measuring 2673 square feet, bounded in East- Road Nagar Palika, West- House & land of Rasheed Ahmad, North- House & Land of Khaleek Ahmad & South- House & Way Kaji Maroof, bearing Nagar Palika House tax no. 922 (old) present / new number 1746, situated at Mohalla Qila Manglour (within limits of Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour) Pargana - Manglour, Tehsil -Roorkee, District -
2. Nature of property (whether Agricultural Non-Agricultural Commercial, Residential or Industrial) If non-agricultural, the reference & date of conversion order from the competent authority should also mentioned.	constructed residential property on spot, situated at Mohalla Qila Manglour (within limits of Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour) Pargana -Manglour, Tehsil -Roorkee, District - Haridwar.
IPage	Atchast

IlPage

In the second second

mannan

ma

un

Advocate

Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu1st@gmail.com



**Office Address** 

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

to Danne

3. Name of the Mortgager/Owner and status in the Account i.e. borrower(s) or guarantor and whether individual, sole proprietor, partner Director, Karta or Trustee. In case the mortgager is partner/Director/Trustee who is mortgaging the property on behalf of partnership/Company/Trust, Whether he/she has the authority. Copy of the Resolution/Memorandum & Articles of Association /Trust deed etc whether examined and verified.	Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad Bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila Manglour, Tehsil- Roorkee, District- Haridwar, is the present owner of this property by way of registered sale deed dated 11.04.1980, who will mortgage this property in favour of Bank of Baroda, by way of Equitable Mortgage in capacity of guarantor to the borrower firm named above.
4.Whether any minor lunatic or un- charged insolvent is contacting precautionary steps to be taken.	There is no minor interest, lunatic or undercharged or insolvent person is involved in respect of property detailed herein. It is confirmed that mortgagors have sufficient title and has capacity to contact in respect of said property.
5. Whether the property is freehold or lease hold.\ If lease hold then period of lease and if free hold whether Urban Land ceiling Act applies and permission to be obtained.	Freehold rights, situated at Mohalla Qila Manglour (within limits of Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour) Pargana -Manglour, Tehsil -Roorkee, District – Haridwar. Provisions of Urban Land Ceiling are not applicable. Moreover the said Act has since been repealed.
6. Source of property i.e. self acquired or Ancestral. If ancestral then mode of succession and whether original Will probate is available.	Present owner self acquired this property by way of registered sale deed dated <b>11.04.1980</b> .
7. Whether the Mortgager is Co-owner/Joint owner and/or any partition of the Property is made between the members of the family through partition deed.	N.A., Shri Asgar Ali named above is the single owner of this property.
If yes, whether Original Registered Partition Deeds is available or it is only a family settlement.	Not applicable.
<ol> <li>8. Whether the Mortgager is in exclusive possession of the property.</li> <li>Or it is leased/rented out to third party.</li> <li>9. Whether the property is mutated in municipal/Revenue records and Mortgager's name in a final field.</li> </ol>	Yes, on the basis of available documents, present owner has full possession and ownership right on the above said property. Yes, name of present owner is recorded in Nagar Palika Parishad Records Manglour and
name is reflecting and if not the reason thereof. 10. Whether any restriction for creation of mortgage is	latest house tax receipt in the name of present owner is enclosed. No.
mortgage is imposed under Central/State Local laws. If yes then specify whose consent or permission would be required for creation	

21Page

ann

ann

#### Advocate

Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu1st@gmail.com



#### **Office Address**

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

Lanne

of mortgage.	
	1- Original registered sale deed dated
The second fill the acca and other	11.04.1980 registered in bahi no. 1 zild 1282
including antecedent e available. Please give relevant documents are available.	pages 607 to 614 serial no. 1622 dated 14.04.1980
detailed list.	in the office of SRO Roorkee, executed by Shri
detailed inte	Nawah Khan S/o Chris Latar VI D(
	Nawab Khan S/o Shri Lateef Khan R/o
	Mohalla Khanpura, Town Manglour, Tehsil-
	Roorkee, District- Haridwar in faovur of
	present owner Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad
	bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila Manglour.
	Tensil-Roorkee, District-Haridwar.
	2- Copy of house tax assessment from year
	1982 to 1987, bearing house tax no. 922 (old) &
	new 982, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by
	Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	3- Certified copy of house toy account (
	3- Certified copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1987 to 1992, bearing house tax no. 982
	(old) & new 1112, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	4- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1992 to 1997, bearing house tax no. 1112
	(old) & new 1257, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	5- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1997 to 2002, bearing house tax no. 1257
	(old) & new 1353, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	6- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2002 to 2007, bearing house tax no. 1352
	(old) & new 1422 in the news of According
	(old) & new 1422, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	7- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2007 to 2012, bearing house tax no. 1422
	(old) & new 1543, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	8- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2012 to 2017, bearing house tax no. 1543
	(old) & new 1746, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	9- Copy of house tax receipt, bearing house tax
	no. 1746, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by
12. Whether the til	Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
12. Whether the Advocate has personally visited the Sub-register ( Bayanua /	Yes, I have inspected the relevant records Index
Municipal office and examined the records.	2 <sup>nd</sup> in the office of sub-registrar of Roorkee for
	a period of 30 years i.e. 01.01.1990 to 2021 up to

m

and the

#### Advocate

Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu1st@gmail.com



#### **Office Address**

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

asarmo

	date and found the said property is clear,
	marketable and free from encumbrance.
13. Whether the search is being made for the	Yes, I have inspected the relevant records Index
period of 30 years. If no reason thereof.	2 <sup>nd</sup> in the office of sub-registrar of Roorkee for
	a period of 30 years i.e. 01.01.1990 to 2021 up to
	date and found the said property is clear,
	marketable and free from encumbrance.
14. Details of documents examined/	1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
scrutinized (which are in chronological order	0 0
will serial numbers type/meta	
documents date of execution parties 1.	1 - 6
registration detailed including the detailed of	
revenue/society records etc.).	Nawab Khan S/o Shri Lateef Khan R/o
records etc.).	Mohalla Khanpura, Town Manglour, Tehsil
	Roorkee, District- Haridwar in faovur o
	present owner Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad
	Bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila Manglour
	Tehsil-Roorkee, District- Haridwar.
	2- Copy of house tax assessment from yea
	1982 to 1987, bearing house tax no. 922 (old) &
	new 982 in the name of Annu All
	new 982, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by
	Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	3- Certified copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1907 to 1992, bearing house tax no 08
	(Old) & new 1112, in the name of Asgar Al
	Issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour
	+ Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1992 to 1997, bearing house tax no 111
	(Old) & new 125/, in the name of Asgar A
	Issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour
	5- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1997 to 2002, bearing house tax no. 128
	(old) & new 1353, in the name of Asgar A
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	6- Certified Copy of house to
	6- Certified Copy of house tax assessment fro
	year 2002 to 2007, bearing house tax no. 13
	(old) & new 1422, in the name of Asgar A
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	7- Certified Copy of house tax assessment fro
	year 2007 to 2012, bearing house tax no. 14
	(old) & new 1543, in the name of Asgar A
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	8- Certified Copy of house tax assessment fro
	vear 2012 to 2017 hearing house tax assessment in
	year 2012 to 2017, bearing house tax no. 15-
	(old) & new 1746, in the name of Asgar A
410	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.

99

ALLE

Advocate Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu1st@gmail.com



#### **Office Address**

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

Dated ......08.04.2021

	the second s
	9- Copy of house tax receipt, bearing house tax no. 1746, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
15. Tracing of title & chain of title in favor of mortgager / owner starting from the earliest document available . The nature of document/deed conveying the title should be mentioned with description of parties along with the type of right it creates.	The property in question was the personal property of Shri Nawab Khan S/o Shri Lateef Khan R/o Mohalla Khanpura, Town Manglour, Tehsil-Roorkee, District- Haridwar & his name was recorded in Nagar Palika Parishad records Manglour.
	<ul> <li>2- Lastly Shri Nawab Khan S/o Shri Lateef Khan R/o Mohalla Khanpura, Town Manglour, Tehsil-Roorkee, District- Haridwar, transferred this property with a constructed house, by way of registered sale deed dated 11.04.1980 registered in bahi no. 1 zild 1282 pages 607 to 614 serial no. 1622 dated 14.04.1980 in the office of SRO Roorkee in favour of present owner Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad Bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila Manglour, Tehsil- Roorkee, District- Haridwar &amp; his name is recorded in Nagar Palika Parishad records Manglour. Thus the chain of title is complete.</li> <li><u>I further certify that the provisions of the</u></li> </ul>
	SARFAESI Act 2002 are applicable to this property.
16. Whether there is any doubt /suspiciou about the genuineness of the Origina documents. If yes, then Specify.	s No.
17. Final Certificate of the advocat confirming the title of the property to b mortgaged is examined by him and the sam is/are clear and marketable.	<ul> <li>you in my capacity of your bank's approved</li> <li>panel lawyer that I have examined all the above aspects and find that the following original title deeds are the genuine document of title to the property in question.</li> <li>The chain of title to the said property is complete.</li> <li>The mortgager has a valid, clear, absolute and marketable &amp; title over the property in question and that by deposit of the aforesaid sale deeds by the mortgager with the bank, a valid</li> </ul>
	mortgage would be created.

Horne

Advocate Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu1st@gmail.com

1



#### **Office Address**

A) Chamber No. 65 Tehsil Campus Roorkee (Haridwar) B) Chamber No. 11 Civil Court Laksar (Haridwar)

	00.04.2021
18. List of document to be deposited for	1- Original registered sale deed dated
	11.04.1980 registered in bahi no. 1 zild 1282
	pages 607 to 614 serial no. 1622 dated 14.04.1980
including any additional addition to the document available.	in the office of SRO Roorkee, executed by Shri
IIIIII	Nawab Khan S/o Shri Lateef Khan R/o
	Mohalla Khanpura, Town Manglour, Tehsil-
	Roorkee, District- Haridwar in faovur of
	present owner Shri Asgar Ali S/o Mohammad
	Bakhash Ansari R/o Mohalla Qila Manglour,
	Tehsil-Roorkee, District- Haridwar.
	2- Copy of house tax assessment from year
	1982 to 1987, bearing house tax no. 922 (old) &
	new 982, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by
	Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	3- Certified copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1987 to 1992, bearing house tax no. 982
	(old) & new 1112, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	4- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1992 to 1997, bearing house tax no. 1112
	(old) & new 1257, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	5- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 1997 to 2002, bearing house tax no. 1257
	(old) & new 1353, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	6- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2002 to 2007, bearing house tax no. 1352
	(old) & new 1422, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	7- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2007 to 2012, bearing house tax no. 1422
	(old) & new 1543, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	issued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	8- Certified Copy of house tax assessment from
	year 2012 to 2017, bearing house tax no. 1543
	(old) & new 1746, in the name of Asgar Ali,
	ssued by Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
5	- Copy of house tax receipt, bearing house tax
I	no. 1746, in the name of Asgar Ali, issued by
1	Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	0- Copy of approved map from the competent
	uthority / Nagar Palika Parishad Manglour.
	1-Affidavit of borrower/ sole proprietor Smt.
	habana Begum named above.
	navana beguni namet above.
2 c	Jasana Jasana
ALL STREET, STREET	/ \/YoT/

(((())))

(IIIII)

Ritu Sharma Advocate Mob. : 8791562133 Mob. : 8791562133 Email : advocateritu 1st@gmail.com	ADVOCATE ADVOCA
19. Whether any additional formalities to be completed by the proposed Mortgagor. If yes, completed by in case of Flat(s) property(s) in state specially in case of Flat(s) property(s) in state special property (s) in state spe	be verified.
20. Comments on enforceability of property under SARFAESI Act, 2002 over the proposed security.	Yes, SARFAESI Act, 2002 is applicable on the property in question.

Encl:- Inspection receipt issued by Sub-registrar Roorkee.

Date:- 08.04.2021

and a second

Place:-Roorkee

Signature of the Advocate



Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

# Government of Uttarakhand DEEP AGARWAL

#### e-Stamp

E-Stamp Vender

IN-UK01852097905277S
11-Dec-2020 12:03 PM
NONACC (SV)/ uk1226804/ HARIDWAR/ UK-HD
SUBIN-UKUK122680407041684212251S
SATISH KUMAR GARG ADVOCATE
Article 24 Copy or Extract
N
0
 (Zero)
SATISH KUMAR GARG ADVOCATE
N
SATISH KUMAR GARG ADVOCATE
N
SATISH KUMAR GARG ADVOCATE
10
 (Ten only)

VERIFIED LOCKED



मकल नंग.55.8)200 Tort. 12)11)200 .............

छोराप्रति S.R.I

### INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Uttarakhand

#### e-Stamp

संस्था ज्यांस

11 1

Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Fis.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

- : IN-UK01729885307484S
- : 10-Dec-2020 02:01 PM
- : NONACC (SV)/ uki@15104/ ROORKEE/ UK-HD
- : SUBIN-UKUK 1215104067943598663585
- : MOHD AZAM SON OF ASGAR ALI
- : Articla 24 Copy or Extract
- : NA
- : 0 (Zero)
- : MOHD AZAM SON OF ASGAR ALI
- : NA
- : MOHD AZAM SON OF ASGAR ALI
  - 10





Manue



कार्यालय नगर पालिका परिषद मंगलौर जिला हरिद्वार।(उत्तराखण्ड) तशखीश लिस्ट टैक्स जमीन व मकानात की सालाना मालियत अप्रैल 1987 से 31 मार्च 1992 तक नतीजा अगर अपील हुआ हो Ho-form हवाली हुका नाम काबिज नाम और पता नाम जायदाद या यार्ड न0 सालाना -TO और जब एक मालिका और व नाम नमार रोल से ज्यादा हो एजेण्ट अगर वाटर हाऊस नया नं० पुराना नं० सालाना :सला। गली या वाटर टैक्स हाऊस तो हर एक टैक्स कोई हो मालियत टैक्स मौहल्ला का किराया टैक्स क्तुर्गेव đo क्ता पैत 夜0 क्ता पैंग фO जो अदा đơ 750 ক্ত 12 करते हों 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 2 3 394 mon 1112 Han 7 982 81 3HUIZ 400 40 -40 -400 5/0 ATO G20121 नोट-अंकन 10/-रू० का तिरुस्त्र स्टाम्प संलग्न है। सत्य र हस्ताक्षर नकल तैयारकर्ताः-1902-अधिशासी अधिकारी क्षित्र मालिका परिषय, मंगसीर ल्ताक्षर मिलानकर्ता तैयारकर्ताः-

3

# एक हजार रूपये © ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

1000Rs

१- किसम दस्तावैज बेनामा

Col

1300 E 000

ちにくらい-122

ALL MARCE

२- जरै बदल वीदह हजार १४०००। - रुपये मालियत बाजारी भी यही है। ३- जौत्रफल विक्रीत इन्दीससी तिहत्तर २६७३ वर्गफुट ।

४- रेटवाराजीतहती ३ रुपये प्रति वर्ग फुट ।

५- किराया सालाना ४०० रुपये

६-स्टाम्प जुल १९१० रुपये।

७- जावास विकास शुलके बाहा ।

में कि नवाब सांमुत बव्दुल स्तीफ सां निवासी महील्ला सानपुरा करवामंगलों र हा: व पर्गना मंगलों र तहसील रु हकी जिलासहारन पुर का हूं।

गौ कि मुकिर निम्न लिहित सम्पत्ति कातन्हामालिक का कि है निम्न । इहित सम्पत्ति हर प्रकार से पाक साफ हैकिसी जगह बाढ जमानत नही है क्योंन हर प्रकार का दिला कर बमी मन बुद्धि को सही रहते हुए मुकिर नै निम्न लिहित सम्पत्ति बदलेमुबलिंग चौदह हजर १४०००। - रुपये मे हाथ अस्गर जला - एन महो स्पद्ध बसरा जन्सारी निवासी महोत्ला लाल बाहा मंगलोर हाल निवासी

1721517

60RS

के विक्रय व इस्तान्तरित करदी खौर कुलमूत्यराज्ञि के मिन जुम्ला मुकिर क्रेता से फागी बतार बयाना पार्व सौ ५०० रुपये प्राप्त कर चुकाई शेषा तेरह हजार वाचं सो १३५००। - रूपये मुकिर क्रेता से नकदसमय रजिस्टरों बेतामा प्राप्त करेगा बाद में मेरी कोई मूल्यराशि बाबत बैच निम्न लिखित सम्पत्ति बजिम्मे कैता रोज नही रहेगी और ना मविष्य में होगी कबना वदलल मैंने जान से ही वफा हर कार से उठा कर मोके पर वपने जैसा लगवा देने ताला व रखा देने सामान केता का करा दिया है कब केता को पूर्ण अधिका रहे किनिम्न लिसित सम्पत्ति को जिस प्रकार चाहे बजी मौग तथा प्रयोग में लावे बन मेरा या वारसा मेरों का कोई वास्ता या तालूक किंगित सम्पत्ति तथा उसकी मूल्य राशि से शैवा नही रहा है अगर बाद की में या मैराकोई वारिस या सहीम व शरीक किसी

RUPEES o

-7-

50 E.

Reit

प्रकार का कोई वाद विवाद केता के साथ करेगा और क्या किसी के वाद विवा



बादे ते। ऐसी सूरतमै केता को इकहोगा कि अपनी कुछ मूल्य राशि मय झूह जावता मय हरजा व सरवादारा जदालत मेरी निम्न लिखित सम्पत्ति वजन्य सम्पत्ति से वसूल करलेवे मुरुको या वारसान मेरी को कोई उजर नहोगा बत: यह चिक्र्य क

लिस दिया कि प्रमाण रहे और समय पर काम आवे।-

- Jes 20 - 100 00

विवरण सम्पत्ति विक्रीत - एक किता आहाता मकान पूर्व मुहानापुतता व लाम

पेमायशी लम्बाइ पूरब से पश्चिम ब्लयानवे ११ फुट बौहाई उत्तर से दर्पिण तईस

२३ फुट जिस नालुल दौत्रफल वास सौ तिरामवे २०६३ वर्ग फुट जिस मेदी कोठे पूरव मुहाने कडियों से इपे हुए वढे कोठे प्रावमुहानेकी पैमायश तेरह फुट वरवज्या र फुट व कोठे कोठे की पैमायश दस फुट वरवज्या रह फुट है मय पेश वरान्हा लम्बा प्रावसे पश्चिम तईस २३ फुट व वौहाई उत्तर से दर्जिाणा दस १० फुट है मय



उत्तर से दर्जिण दस १० फुट है जिस का हीत्रफल पार्च सी अस्सी पूट० वर्ग

C

9243

फुट कुल दौत्रफल क्वांस सौ तिहता २६७३ वर्ग फुट हे मय मलवा व कवनामर

वाराजीतहती मय जुमलाहक हक्क मुतालिका मकान मुबईया कुल के हदूद पूरव मे

लहन्जा नगर पालिका पश्चिम में म्लान व उफतादा मूमि खीद जहमद उत्तर में

मकान व मूमिकाजी सलीक अहमद दणिण में मकान व रास्ता काजी मारत्क

है जिस का रजिस्टर हाउनस टेक्स नगर पालिका मंगलोर नम्बर ६२२ है स्थित

मही ऐला किला करना मंगलो र पर्गना मंगली र तहसील रु लोगे जिला सहारन पुर



बुमला तामारात कदीम की बौशीदा व बस्ता हालत मे है दिवार वानिव उचर वरी बज वे है वाकी तीन दिवारे वे मे शामिल है जिसके वास पास कोईसरका री विलडिगं नहीं है बौपुरता मैन सडक व बस स्टैन्डमंगलोर से लगभग दो फ रलांग का दूरी पर है किन्नैता ने १-४-७६ से इतनी मालियतका टरान्सफर नहीं किया है कि श्स दस्तावैज की मालियत शामिल करके मालियत प्रवास हजाररु प.ये से बधिक हो बावे किन्नीत सम्पत्ति की वाराजीतहतीकी मालियत तीन रूपये मति वर्ग फुट से ८०१६ रूपये व मलबे कीमालियत ५६८४ रूपये हेन्तुल मालियत चीदह हजार रूपये।

त:तारीख११-४-८०ई०।

2

स्तावन नेपक वा का का खुनून गनुत्राप्त मस्या राष्ट्र दिया देखें में विवित्ताला नेता मोर त्यान में ठेळेले स्तिल्ती ट्राहारम्प्र ते गई कोन

लगावेज केंगड का उसर क

टाईप करता नसीम जहमद रु की ।